506275556 09/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6322303

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| JUSTIN RICHARD WODRICH   | 09/11/2020     |
| TIMOTHY MICHAEL VANDERET | 09/14/2020     |
| DANIEL DAVID SACHS       | 09/11/2020     |
| JUN GEUN TAK             | 09/28/2020     |
| LAURIE KWAN              | 09/11/2020     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GOOGLE LLC                |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY |
| City:           | MOUNTAIN VIEW             |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                |
| Postal Code:    | 94043                     |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16898252 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-843-4000

Email: Linda.QUINTANA@MORGANLEWIS.COM

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS J. CRISMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS

Address Line 2: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 060963-7401-US   |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | LINDA QUINTANA   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Linda Quintana/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/28/2020       |
|                         |                  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 053906 FRAME: 0769

506275556

source=060963-7401-US\_FullyExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=060963-7401-US\_FullyExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053906 FRAME: 0770

# **ASSIGNMENT**

| of the   | OTHY MICHAEL VANDERE'<br>IS, citizen of United States, resid<br>llbrae, CA; and LAURIE KWAN.   | ICHARD WODRICH, citizen of United States, residir, citizen of United States, residing in San Francisco, ing in Mountain View, CA; JUNG GEUN TAK, citizen of citizen of Canada, residing in Mountain View, CA, ASSIGE ASSISTANT HAVING TOUCH SENSITIVE HOTates   | CA; DANIEL DAVID<br>of South Korea, residing<br>NORS, are the inventors   |
|--|--|---|---|
| ⊠ w<br>⊠ w<br>⊠ w  | hich was filed on June 10, 2020, A hich claims priority on U.S. Provi  | ris & Bockius LLP docket no. 060963-7401-US   | ius LLP, to insert here g date and application  |
| and W<br>Califo<br>applic  | HEREAS, GOOGLE LLC, ASS ornia 94043, is desirous of obtainination:   | IGNEE, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Pang our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the sai   | arkway, Mountain View,<br>id invention and the said   |
| sell, a title a contin thereo said U limita country the sa applic Industris file model | wledged, we, the said ASSIGNO ssign, transfer and set over, unto the nd interest in, to and under the saluations thereof, and any substitute and all reissues and extensions to Juited States application claims pation, all applications for patents, by or countries foreign to the United the priority rights derived station(s), if any, under the Patentrial Property, or any other internated, as may be applicable; and all foreign transport to the priority and the patentrial property, or any other internated, as may be applicable; and all foreign transport to the priority and the patentrial property, or any other internated, as may be applicable; and all foreign transport to the patentrial property. | d and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient RS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and id invention, and the said United States application and all explications therefore, and all Patents of the United States hereof; the said United States provisional patent application priority; and all applications for industrial property protectutility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed freed States, together with the right to file such applications afform said United States application and said United States of the United States, the International Conventicational agreement or the domestic laws of the country in whomms of industrial property protection, including, without light such may be granted for said invention in any countriewals and reissues thereof; | these presents do hereby<br>assigns, our entire right,<br>divisions, renewals and<br>es which may be granted<br>n(s), if any, on which the<br>ction, including, without<br>for said invention in any<br>and the right to claim for<br>tates provisional patent<br>on for the Protection of<br>thich any such application<br>imitation, patents, utility |
| forms  | of industrial property protection of   | and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue pate on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said AS ordance with the terms of this instrument.  | ents or other evidence or   |
| that w   | AND WE HEREBY covenant are have not executed, and will not   | and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interexecute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  | rest herein assigned, and   |
| legal i<br>all lav<br>do eve<br>prope  | AND WE HEREBY further correpresentatives and assigns, any favful papers, execute all divisional, erything possible to aid the said A r protection for said invention in a  | venant and agree that we will communicate to the said AS acts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in an continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all righ assignment, its successors, legal representatives and assign ll countries.   | SIGNEE, its successors,<br>ny legal proceeding, sign<br>itful oaths, and generally<br>ns, to obtain and enforce   |
| signat   |  | We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set  | t opposite our respective   |
| Date   | 9/11/2020  | JUSTIN RICHARD WODRICH  | L.S.  |
| Date   | 9/14/2020  | DocuSigned by:  TIMOTHY MICHAEL VANDERET  | L.S.  |

DB2/ 39578312.1

| Date | 9/11/2020 | DANIEL DAVID SACHS | L.S |
|------|-----------|--------------------|-----|
| Date | 9/28/2020 | JUNG GEUN TAK      | L.S |
| Date | 9/11/2020 | LAURIE KWAN        | L.S |

DB2/ 39578312.1

**RECORDED: 09/28/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 053906 FRAME: 0772